Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1083154

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

30606

15-039-21148-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

OPERATOR: License # API No. 15 -
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 NE_NE_SWNW gec 30 qyp. 5 s R 30 []East[0west
Address 2: 1380 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 1216 1270 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' , Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Robert Hendrix
County:_Decatur
Purchaser:
Lease Name: Turtle Creek Wwell # 1-30
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: NA
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
B L] [ [ Elevation: Ground:2941 Kelly Bushing: 2946
[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4560 Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 262 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 1700 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i . Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: £
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
03/24/2012 04/03/2012 04/03/?012 Quarter Sec. Twp. s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date:  06/06/2012

Confidential Release Date; 06/06/2014

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

NAOMI JAMES
Date:

06/07/2012

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:
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1083154

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Turtle Creek 1-30

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 30 Twpf5 S. R.30 [ ]East F ]West County: Decatur

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 262 Common 225 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 04, 2012

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API1 15-039-21148-00-00
Turtle Creek 1-30
NW/4 Sec.30-05S-30W
Decatur County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI

Turtle Creek #1-30
1380’ FNL 1270 FWL
Sec. 30-5S5-30W

McCoy Petroleum Corp

Cheney Trust ‘A’ #1-25

600" FSL & 1850' FWL
Sec. 25-55-31W

2946’ KB 2934’ KB

Formation Sample top Datum Ref Log Top Datum Ref Log Top Datum
Anhydrite 2640 +306 -2 2644 +302 -6 2626 +308
B/Anhydrite 2678 +268 -2 2629 +267 -3 2664 +270
Topeka 3745 -799 -7 3746 -800 -8 3726 -792
Heebner 3913 -967 -5 3918 -972 -10 3896 -962
Lansing 3960 -1014 -5 3965 -1019 -10 3943 -1009
Stark 4132 -1186 -1 4136 -1190 -5 4119 -1185
BKC 4186 -1240 flat 4196 -1250 -10 4174 -1240
Pawnee 4295 -1349 +3 4296 -1350 +2 4286 -1352
Cherokee 4375 -1429 +4 4376 -1430 +3 4367 -1433
Mississippi 4500 -1554 +3 4500 -1554 +3 4491 -1557
RTD 4560 4525

LTD 4569 4526
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REMARKS:
During DST #4 a 6’ discrepancy was discovered in the collars as they are not measured when the strap
is done. The strap originally 0.17° short to board. The entire log and all information below must be adjusted
6’ deeper than what is currently reported below. All shows were tested with negative results. It was determined
that this well be plugged and abandoned.

LEGEND
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Anhydrite Sandstone Limestone Shale Carb Sh Cherty LS Chert Dolomite
DRILLING TIME IN o — 5
MINUTES PER FOOT | 2 | 3 = O
Rate of Penetration Decreases -U % (3% (g_ SAM PLE DESC RIPTION REMARKS
—_— — o
1o ||z £
(0] ) »
5 10 15 < BT
2600
Anhydrite
2640 (+301)
—< 50
Base Anhydrite
2678 (+263)
2700
3600 Geologist on location, 3552’
5:18am, 3/28/2012
----- 8:00 am, 3/28/2012
I AI I I I Limestone: gray, f-mxin, fossiliferous,
I AI sl cherty, no vis por
O T
[ T2
== Shale: gray, dark gray
il
[ I I I I Limestone: tan to gray, fxiIn, fossiliferous,

4 : | , | : granular, no vis por
1 [ 1
4 L T 1

_— Shale: gray, green
1 | I
: I I I I Limestone: tan, f-mxin, v- fossiliferous, wt 8.9 vis 53. lem 12

» 1T no vis por Morgan Mud, Cade Lines

= Shale: gray, red green

g _I—_I—_ Limestone: gray, fxin, fossiliferous,

I ? I I I sl cherty, no vis por
3700 Holg!
[AT 1
1 [ 1
[ TA]
== Shale: gray, red
> T 1 Limestone: gray, f-mxIn, granular,
[~ 1 sl glauconitic, sl cherty, no vis por
| I | AII
__'__'_ Shale: gray
p I f I I cl. Limestone: gray to tan, fxIn, granular,
| 'i'» | : | sl oolitic, no vis por
=== Shale: red, gray
=== Topeka
b [T 1 -
50 [ 1 Limestone: gray to tan, fxin, granular, 3745 ( 799)
I I I I I sl chalky, fossiliferous, no vis por
[T 1
1
g | I |
-_— Shale: gray, dark gray, red, black
T 1 Limestone: gray, fxin, granular, hard,
e [_T_1I no vis por
= Shale: gray, red, black
I |'|' I I Limestone: gray to white, fxin, sandy,
; [--1] sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[T 1
3800 g
—___—___—_ Shale: gray
: f I I I Limestone: white to tan, mxln, sl oolitic,
E | I | i’l chalky, sl fossiliferous, pr interxin to
ITI II fr pp por, NS
1 [ Tol
I I I I I Limestone: white to tan, fxin, fossiliferous,
[ 1 no vis por
>t [T 1 P
| [ 1
[ T 1
1 L
<~ ::::: Shale: red, dark gray
o P
[ 11 Limestone: tan, fxin, chalky, fossiliferous,
4 || |_|__| sandy, fr interxin por, NS LST #1
T 3911-3995
r T 30-60-30-60
] —_—= Shale: gray, red, brown 1st open: wk surface blow
—__— ) . 2nd open: wk surface blow
_ Limestone: tan to white to sl It green, fxin,| | Recovery:
i I I I I I sl chalky, fossiliferous, no vis por 220’ mud
: I:__L_:I Shale: gray, green, red, ;-,I:y aérg:sg‘;)#57-1915#
3 _— Limestone: tan, fxin, chalky, granular, g
> LT 1 fossiliferous, fr interxin por, NS FF. 92-119#
1 T SIP: 1189-1173#
ToTol Shale: red, gray BHT: 115°
[oJo Limestone: tan to gray, mxIn, chalky,
—= oolitic, no vis por
I 1 I 1 I Shale: gray, black
] 3900 [ I |IA| Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
I I I I I I sl cherty, fossiliferous, no vis por
1 [ 1
= | | I?I
] [T 1 - Heebner
] Shale: black, carbonaceous 3913 (.967)
. > Limestone: brown, fxIn, sl fossiliferous,
- 1 1 no vis por
j< == Shale: gray, green
l ::::: y Shale: red, gray, green, brown, silty, hard
::::: Limestone: white, fxin, sl chalky, sl cherty,
4 [ 121 granular, fossiliferous, pr vug por, gd tarry
- ||A [ ' [ tarry dark stain, v-sisfo
s cFs [Z== N _
=== 1 y, Shale: dark gray, green, red
e Lansing
T 5 Limestone: white, fxin, sl fossiliferous, 3491 (-946)
1 no vis por, scattered black spotty stain,
| II I | 5 nfo, no odor
I_ I_I
— Shale: red, gray, green, black
cFs | ===
T T 1 = Limestone: white, mxin, fossiliferous,
[ 1 ."'r I,Qr interxin por, gd black spotty stain,
= = I I | I | l.i.-" slsfo, no odor, oily sheen
4 —-CFS [=———= — Shale: arav. areen [ 8:00 am, 3/29/2012
000 o= ale. gray, green Wt 8.9, vis 60, lem 10
|A| I ? I Limestone: white, fxin, cherty, sl pyritic, Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
I TA] fr interxin por, scattered dark stain, nfo,
Al ] no odor
| I
Al ]
. === Shale: gray, red
3 - === Limestone: tan to brown, fxIn,
g CFS [ 1 - )
- [ T 1 / fossiliferous, sl interxin por, scattered
- == dark edge stain, nfo, no odor
_— 2 Shale: gray, brown
|__|_A—T ILimestone: white to tan, fxin, sl cherty,
I |A| I I \ sl fossiliferous, no vis por, 1% light
- ~ —_— to dark stain, nfo, no odor
3 CFS === Shale: red, gray, black [ 8:00 am, 3/30/2012
= —_—— Wt 9.0, vis 54, lcm 10
[ 1 1 Limestone: white, fxIn, pyritic, Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
L1 fossiliferous, no vis por, 2 pieces dark DST #2
50 I IAI I | | | | | |stain, nfo, no odor [2073- 4036
[2] - Limestone: white, fxIn, chalky cherty 30'60'30_'60 ) )
I I ifl (orange), fossiliferous, pr interxin por, ns 1st open: .Weak blow died at 17 min
S [ 141 2nd open: no blow
e Shale: gray, black Recovery: '
--CFS [T 1 1 Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, 5 muo{ with oil specks
| 11 | fossiliferous, no vis por Hydro: 2018-1990#
5 —_—— IF: 17-18#
. —_—— Shale: gray, red, brown FF: 18-18#
T_AI__T SIP: 47-39#
g [ 1 Limestone: white to tan, fxin, chalky, BHT: 116°
4 : l : IA: ' sl cherty, fossilierous, sl interxin por, ns DST #3
1 4054-4125
3 crs H=1Zl 3 30-60-30-60
— = Shale: red, gray, green, black 1st open: weak surface blow
— | 2nd open: no blow
== Recovery:
4100 === ‘ 83’ mud
- == Hydro: 2055-2011#
== IF: 19-42#
3 _:_:_ | Shale: gray, red FF: 46-58#
> —_— SIP: 1252-1228#
p gy BHT: 117°
i T T 1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky, Wt 9.0, vis 52, lcm 10
---CES I 1 1 | |.-"... stain, slsfo, noodor | 8:00 am, 3/31/2012
E:E:E | Shale: black, red, gray Sta I'k
—— { i 4126 (-1180)
::::: “ — Shale: red, gray DST #4
——= \‘" L 4120-4178
- ] 30-60-30-60
] CFS :I:I_:_F 4) 1st open: wk blow died 20 min
50 .
I [ I I I I Limestone: white, fxin,fossiliferous 2Rnd op en.' no blow
1 [ ] | sl interxin por, dark spotty stain slsfo on 4?;Z‘éery ’
1 I I I : I 'l | _|break, no odor Hydro: 2094-2016#
= (e———— { [—|Shale: black, carbonaceous IF: 22-26#
—_—_— ] FF: 27-32#
= F ] . SIP: 1119-1109#
== | Shale: red, gray BHT: 117°
S = | A | Limestone: tan to gray, fxin, sl chalky,
I I I I I | sl fossiliferous, spotted dark stain,
p CFS 11 sl sfo on break no odor, no vis por BKC
- Shale: gray, red, black 4180 ( -1234)
4200 - Shale: gray, red, dark gray .
p — = ----Wt 9.1, vis 56, Icm 10
- Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
T Limestone: white, fxin, fossiliferous,
: I I | no vis por, ns
= _ .
= === Shale: gray, brown silty 8:00 am, 4/01/2012
7 —= Shale: gray brown, red
3 N
d I I I I I Limestone: white, fxin, no vis por
§ | I | II
50 [T 1 Limestone: gray, fxin, hard,
I I I I i sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[ 1
| S
::::: Shale: gray, hard
. — Shale: black, gray, brown, red, green
] ::::: Shale: red, gray, green Pawnee
ol T
[ Te Limestone: white to tan, fxIn, oolitic in 429 2 ('134 6)
Lol 1 part, fossiliferous, no vis por, ns
4300 1k
| Limestone: white to tan, fxIn,fossiliferous,
] [ 11 no vis por, ns
CFS |=———=
S - = = Shale: gray, brown, red
Su ===
== Shale: gray, red DST #5
== 4368-4400
TT T ; - 30-60-30-60
[ Limestone: It gray, fxIn, sl chalky, 1st open: weak blow built to 1/4”
| I | I | sl fossiliferous, sl pyritic, no vis por 2nd open: no blow
s cFs L1 1 Recovery:
I I I I I 63’ mud strong hydrocarbon odor
T T Hydro: 2301-2215#
_ ) IF: 19-43#
] 50 - Shale: black, carbonaceous FF: 44-49#
—_— Shale: gra){, red, green SIP: 442-262#
[ T 1 leg$tone. tan to .Whlte, fxin, BHT: 125°
r I | I | I fossiliferous, no vis por
i I l I I I Limestone: tan to white, fxIn, sl chalky,
[ To sl fossiliferous, oolitic in part, no vis por,
[ol T ns Cherokee
L
M—— Shale: black, carbonaceous 4369 ( '1423)
|__CFS ]’ Shale: gray, red
Limestone: white to gray, fxin, sl chalky,
| no vis por
5\ Shale: gray, red
= < Sandstone: white to brown, fn-md grained|
poorly sorted, sub-rnd, calcareous, no vis
d -\\ por, friable, dark flakey stain, nfo, no odor
T T 1 1 Shale: gray, red, green
404”;)30 I I I I I Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, 8:00 am. 4/02/2012
= T I T I o fos;?lll/ferous, hard, no vis por, Wt 9.2, vis 54, Icm 8
no fluorescence :
Shale- gray, red Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
—: Sandstone: white to green, fn grain,
well sorted, round, calcareous, no vis
por, friable
r Shale: gray, red
> Sandstone: bown, fn-md grain,
N mod-well sorted, round, calcareous, no vig
~ por, friable
Shale: dark gray, red, sandy
- CFS
Shale: gray, red, sandy
50
5 Sandstone: white, md-crs grain,
B>—3 mod sorted, sub-round, no vis por
— Shale: gray, red
---CFS
= Sandstone: white, fn grain, well sorted,
sub-round, sl calcareous, no vis por
§ —== Shale: red, gray, black
—— Shale: gray, red, black, green
4500 == Mississippian
- S NN Chert: white, translucent, 60% fresh, 40% 4500 (-1554)
— A A A weathered, frosted on the edges, no vis
> L A4 por
| A A A
S AA AA ~ Chert: white to yellow, translucent /
p A A transparent, 80% fresh, 20% weathered,
A A A fossiliferous, no vis por
A A
B3 CFS ==z =x
> A A
! O Chert: white to yellow, translucent /
'y A A A transparent, 60% fresh, 40% weathered,
A A frosted, fossiliferous, no vis por
A A A
A A
~ [ATA]
[ Ao
l?A' IAI Limestone: white, fxIn, chalky, oolitic in
F [2TA] part, v- cherty, no vis por
[a]e
50 [o 1Al
T A|AI LI Limestone: white, fxin, oolitic in part,
- [~ o v- cherty, fossiliferous, no vis por
[ATAT
olal 8:00 am, 4/03/2012

Muirfin Drilling Co. Inc.

Turtle Creek #1-30

1380°’fnl & 1270°fwl, 30 - 5s - 30w
Decatur County, Kansas

GL: 2941, KB: 2946’



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Turtle Creek #1-30

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.03.29 @ 12:00:00
End Date:  2012.03.29 @ 19:20:00
Job Ticket #: 45592 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:13:39
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45592

Test Start: 2012.03.29 @ 12:00:00

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Deviated: No

Tor. LKC-A

Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 14:19:30
Time Test Ended: 19:20:00

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Unit No: 61

Interval: 3911.00 ft (KB) To  3995.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3995.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6752 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 118.76 psig @ 3927.60 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.03.29 End Date: 2012.03.29 Last Calib.: 2012.03.29
Start Time: 12:00:05 End Time: 19:19:59 Time On Btm: 2012.03.29 @ 14:17:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.03.29 @ 17:36:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow over 30 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: Weak surface blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
- I — T“”‘Mk 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
_ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
170 : — B 0 | 1956.65 108.42 | Initial Hydro-static
ol I I } [ E I 2 19.53 | 108.58 | Open To Flow (1)
: | | } ‘% 1- 37 87.59 | 111.92| Shut-In(1)
wn | | — = 96 | 1189.06 112.18 | End Shut-In(1)
g jf l/r 1 /‘f % ] . 5 97 91.77 112.14 | Open To Flow (2)
£ ]"*‘a" j I \ ( \ };M { ¢ 129 | 11876 | 115.26| Shut-in(2)
- | \ \ f’“ @ 192 | 1172.86 114.97 | End Shut-In(2)
l }; & } 1 X -W 199 | 1914.67 | 115.08] Final Hydro-static
N B
¥ | 3
L , | | Ll , E
28 Thu Mar 2012 Time Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
220.00 mud-100%m 1.36

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45592

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:13:40




2L OBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30

sSte. 300 Job Ticket: 45592 DST#: 1

Wichita KS 67202 ' ’

ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.03.29 @ 12:00:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Tor. LKC-A
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 14:19:30 Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Time Test Ended: 19:20:00 Unit No: 61
Interval: 3911.00 ft (KB) To  3995.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3995.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6741 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3927.60 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.03.29 End Date: 2012.03.29 Last Calib.: 2012.03.29
Start Time: 12:00:05 End Time: 19:19:59 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow over 30 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: Weak surface blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.

- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
T P T T e 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= T —_— (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
T A A |
23 Thu har mEPM o Time (Hours) oFu
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
220.00 mud-100%m 1.36

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45592 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:13:40




oL 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30

ste. 300 Job Ticket: 45592 DST#: 1
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.03.29 @ 12:00:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3722.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 52.21 bbl Tool Weight: 2600.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length:  189.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.93 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 55000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 53.14 bbl Tool Chased 2.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 28.00 ft String Weight: Initial  50000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 3911.00 ft Final  50000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 83.48 ft

Tool Length: 111.48 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3888.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3893.00

Jars 5.00 3898.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3901.00

Packer 5.00 3906.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3911.00

Stubb 1.00 3912.00

Perforations 15.00 3927.00

Change Over Sub 0.60 3927.60

Recorder 0.00 6752 Inside  3927.60

Recorder 0.00 6741 Outside 3927.60

Blank Spacing 63.28 3990.88

Change Over Sub 0.60 3991.48

Bullnose 3.00 3994.48 83.48 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 111.48

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45592 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:13:43




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

ESTING , INC.

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45592

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.03.29 @ 12:00:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 60.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.97 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
220.00 [ mud-100%m 1.364
Total Length: 220.00ft Total Volume: 1.364 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45592 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:13:44



Serial #: 6752 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
6752 Pressure 6752 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

45592

Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:13:44




DST Test Nurrber: 1

Serial #: 6741 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [A]
6741 Pressure 6741 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

45592

Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:13:45




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Turtle Creek #1-30

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.03.30 @ 04:30:00
End Date:  2012.03.30 @ 11:26:00
Job Ticket #: 45593 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:12:22
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45593

DST#: 2
Test Start: 2012.03.30 @ 04:30:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC-EF
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 06:30:30 Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Time Test Ended: 11:26:00 Unit No: 61
Interval: 4013.00 ft (KB) To  4036.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4036.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6741 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 18.49 psig @ 4014.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.03.30 End Date: 2012.03.30 Last Calib.: 2012.03.30
Start Time: 04:30:05 End Time: 11:25:59 Time On Btm: 2012.03.30 @ 06:27:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.03.30 @ 09:45:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow, Died in 17 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: No blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
T ey 7 E"'”*””*"‘“’* [ Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
e i ] (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
v o [ | , " 0 | 2017.67 | 107.96 | Initial Hydro-static
7 } : I % % ] 3 17.14 108.45 | Open To Flow (1)
b \ ] 1 38 17.79 | 109.89| Shut-In(1)
o | j | || \ K 1. 96 47.20 112.66 | End Shut-In(1)
. f /r } : I ‘*Q \,—,{, { = 97 | 17.77 | 112.66| Open To Flow (2)
u =1 | I : i 125 18.49 113.81 | Shut-In(2)
. T/ { | I | k l‘y 1 ° 192 39.15 116.08 | End Shut-In(2)
{ i } : I &t i1 198 | 1990.30 | 116.02| Final Hydro-static
- ! j \ Il ‘ 1-
- | I | .
F \ . 1=
g e |
20 Fri Mar 2012 e Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud w ith oil specs 0.02
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45593 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:12:22




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45593 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.03.30 @ 04:30:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC-EF
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 06:30:30
Time Test Ended: 11:26:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Unit No: 61

Interval: 4013.00 ft (KB) To  4036.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4036.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6752 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4014.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.03.30 End Date: 2012.03.30 Last Calib.: 2012.03.30
Start Time: 04:23:35 End Time: 11:25:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow, Died in 17 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: No blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
HE Py ETE2 Tempersure . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- E—— '} ; Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
| (U
VS —_— 3
20 Fri Mar 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud w ith oil specs 0.02
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45593

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:12:23




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30

ste. 300 Job Ticket: 45593 DST#: 2
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.03.30 @ 04:30:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3819.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 53.57 bbl Tool Weight: 2600.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length:  189.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.93 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 65000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  54.50 bbl Tool Chased 2.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 18.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 60000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 4013.00 ft Final  60000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 23.00 ft

Tool Length: 46.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3995.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4000.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4003.00

Packer 5.00 4008.00 23.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4013.00

Stubb 1.00 4014.00

Recorder 0.00 6741 Inside 4014.00

Recorder 0.00 6752 Outside 4014.00

Perforations 19.00 4033.00

Bullnose 3.00 4036.00 23.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 46.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45593 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:12:23




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30
sSte. 300 Job Ticket: 45593 DST#: 2
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.03.30 @ 04:30:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 60.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.97 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | mud with oil specs 0.025
Total Length: 5.00 ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45593 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:12:24




Serial #: 6741 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45593 Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:12:24




Serial #: 6752 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [2]
6752 Pressure 6752 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45593 Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:12:24




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Turtle Creek #1-30

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.03.31 @ 01:50:00
End Date:  2012.03.31 @ 09:29:30
Job Ticket #: 45594 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:11:34
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300

Wichita KS 67202
ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45594

Test Start: 2012.03.31 @ 01:50:00

DST#:3

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC-H-J
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 04:06:30
Time Test Ended: 09:29:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Unit No: 61

Interval: 4059.00 ft (KB) To  4125.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4125.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6752 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 57.88 psig @ 4064.60 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.03.31 End Date: 2012.03.31 Last Calib.: 2012.03.31
Start Time: 01:50:05 End Time: 09:29:29 Time On Btm: 2012.03.31 @ 03:56:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.03.31 @ 07:28:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow over 30 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: No blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
e Py e T T‘Q T“:m ~ o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
m i L ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. ' . \ 1. 0 | 2055.16 108.44 | Initial Hydro-static
g ; i ; ] 10 19.41 | 108.59 | Open To Flow (1)
o+ i T 1w 50 42.43 110.74 | Shut-In(1)
o b j \ hanucs ‘{X 118 | 1251.85 114.36 | End Shut-In(1)
e | j } } ‘ \ % 1- ¢ 118 45.65 | 114.02| Open To Flow (2)
u o I I I - i 140 57.88 114.49| Shut-In(2)
ok 7[ ! \f \f \ ‘1 7 1= @ 204 | 1228.26 116.95 | End Shut-In(2)
i / 4 & E } " v ] 212 | 2011.10 | 118.24 Final Hydro-static
=1 [ 1~
= | ?/ f \ \ | k ]
r ‘ 1
ok ??\/J_/( ——— W | ]
[ ‘I L [l | .
31 Sat Mar 2012 . Time (Hnu?sA)M e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
83.00 mud-100%m 0.41
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45594 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:11:34




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30

ste. 300 Job Ticket: 45594 DST#: 3
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.03.31 @ 01:50:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3872.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54.31 bbl Tool Weight: 2600.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length:  189.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.93 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 65000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  55.24 bbl Tool Chased 2.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 25.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 62000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 4059.00 ft Final  62000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 66.23 ft

Tool Length: 89.23 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4041.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4046.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4049.00

Packer 5.00 4054.00 23.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4059.00

Stubb 1.00 4060.00

Perforations 4.00 4064.00

Change Over Sub 0.60 4064.60

Recorder 0.00 6752 Inside 4064.60

Recorder 0.00 6741 Outside  4064.60

Blank Spacing 32.03 4096.63

Change Over Sub 0.60 4097.23

Perforations 25.00 4122.23

Bullnose 3.00 4125.23 66.23 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 89.23

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45594 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:11:35




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30
sSte. 300 Job Ticket: 45594 DST#: 3
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.03.31 @ 01:50:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.98 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
83.00 | mud-100%m 0.408
Total Length: 83.00ft Total Volume: 0.408 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45594 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:11:35



Serial #: 6752 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45594 Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:11:35



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Turtle Creek #1-30

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.03.31 @ 19:35:00
End Date:  2012.04.01 @ 01:26:00
Job Ticket #: 45595 DST# 4

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:10:35
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45595 DST#: 4

Test Start: 2012.03.31 @ 19:35:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC-K-L
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 21:13:00
Time Test Ended: 01:26:00

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Unit No: 61

Interval: 4120.00 ft (KB) To  4178.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4178.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6741 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 31.91psig @ 4125.60 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.03.31 End Date: 2012.04.01 Last Calib.: 2012.04.01
Start Time: 19:35:05 End Time: 02:25:59 Time On Btm: 2012.03.31 @ 21:09:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.04.01 @ 00:21:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow, Died in 20 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: No blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
T T - e 5= Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
- jj | [ A E (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
_ [ | ! } 0 | 2093.51 | 109.31| Initial Hydro-static
=1 i L '&X 1. 4 21.61 | 109.46 | Open To Flow (1)
v £ | T 1. 39 26.20 | 111.50| Shut-In(1)
F //; | I \ l&% _ - 93 | 1119.45 113.64 | End Shut-In(1)
e T ' - o 1 - 93 26.63 | 113.30| Open To Flow (2)
é | jf f IF = %
I i i 4 { ¢ 126 31.91 | 114.72] Shut-In(2)
. / ,[ | f \ f \ ‘,_ { ° 191 | 1108.95 | 116.93| End Shut-In(2)
E T / : ; } j } VE. 192 | 201553 | 117.44/| Final Hydro-static
= | | |
] B TR (R &
: _// | \ \ L“ % 1-
o : r¥ - ‘ — ] &
L , | [ [ | ‘ .
AP 1 Apr
31 Sat Mar 2012 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
4.00 mud 0.02

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45595

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:10:35




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45595

Test Start: 2012.03.31 @ 19:35:00

DST#:4

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC-K-L
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 21:13:00
Time Test Ended: 01:26:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Unit No: 61

Interval: 4120.00 ft (KB) To  4178.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4178.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6752 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4125.60 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.03.31 End Date: 2012.04.01 Last Calib.: 2012.04.01
Start Time: 19:35:05 End Time: 02:25:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow, Died in 20 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: No blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
T P T Tempeue o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o s (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
NS I SR\
T
NI Fl P
I Pt I 1 #pr ‘ -
31 Sat Mar 2012 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
4.00 mud 0.02
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45595 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:10:36




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30

ste. 300 Job Ticket: 45595 DST#: 4
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.03.31 @ 19:35:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3912.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54.88 bbl Tool Weight: 2600.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length:  189.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.93 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 65000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 55.81 bbl Tool Chased 2.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 4.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 62000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 4120.00 ft Final  62000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 58.25 ft

Tool Length: 81.25 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4102.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4107.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4110.00

Packer 5.00 4115.00 23.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4120.00

Stubb 1.00 4121.00

Perforations 4.00 4125.00

Change Over Sub 0.60 4125.60

Recorder 0.00 6741 Inside 4125.60

Recorder 0.00 6752 Outside  4125.60

Blank Spacing 32.05 4157.65

Change Over Sub 0.60 4158.25

Perforations 17.00 4175.25

Bullnose 3.00 4178.25 58.25 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 81.25

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45595 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:10:36




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water

Ste. 300

Wichita KS 67202
ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45595 DST#: 4

Test Start: 2012.03.31 @ 19:35:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 52.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.19 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
4.00 | mud 0.020
Total Length: 4.00ft Total Volume: 0.020 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45595

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:10:37




Serial #: 6741 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
6741 Pressure 6741 Temperature
I lnitial Iv__o__.o-_wﬁm:o _ ” , 120
B _ | | inal Hydro-static
2000 “ | 115
| I | h
B _ W 110
1750 _ i
- | | 105
- | f
1500 “ W
- _ | 100
B | f
B _ f
1250 _ | 9
L | f m
= nd Shut-In(1)
2 - W 90 F
o ! o
z 1000 , c
& ” 85 @
f
750 | 80
f
f
| 75
500 ,
f
f 70
f
250 |
” 65
|
0 60
9PM 1 Apr
31 Sat Mar 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45595 Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:10:37




Serial #: 6752

Outside

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 4

[a]

6752 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
6752 Temperature

120
2000 115
110
1750
105
1500 100
95
1250 o
0 =
= S0 @
7] Q
m 1000 M
o g5 ©
750 80
500 75
70
250
65
0 60
9PM 1 Apr
31 Sat Mar 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45595 Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:10:37




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Turtle Creek #1-30

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Start Date:  2012.04.02 @ 01:25:00
End Date:  2012.04.02 @ 09:18:30
Job Ticket #: 45596 DST# 5

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:09:17
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.

250 N. Water
Ste. 300
Wichita KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45596

Test Start: 2012.04.02 @ 01:25:

DST#:5

00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Verdign's
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 03:53:30 Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Time Test Ended: 09:18:30 Unit No: 61
Interval: 4368.00 ft (KB) To  4400.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4400.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6752 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 49.57 psig @ 4373.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.04.02 End Date: 2012.04.02 Last Calib.: 2012.04.02
Start Time: 01:25:05 End Time: 09:18:29 Time On Btm: 2012.04.02 @ 03:51:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.04.02 @ 06:57:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow , Built to 1/4 in. over 30 mins.
ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.
FF: No blow over 30 mins.
FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
ey e i - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
M | 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
am | | E 0 | 2301.86 | 117.28] Initial Hydro-static
I I } I {. 2| 1918 | 117.31| Open To Flow (1)
j | [ ] 35 43.14 120.53 | Shut-In(1)
o I — = NN 94 442.42 123.18 | End Shut-In(1)
Z ; I } I {1 95 | 44.46 | 123.14| Open To Flow (2)
i | [ I= g 123 49.57 125.51 | Shut-In(2)
£ [ I ] 185 | 262.86 | 125.73| End Shut-In(2)
I } I 1°° 186 | 2215.95 | 125.64| Final Hydro-static
0 f Flusurll o = O
| | B ]
N o | ]
L1 1 L .
2 hdon Apr 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
63.00 mud-strong oil smell 0.31
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45596

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:09:18




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water

Ste. 300

Wichita KS 67202
ATTN: Robert Hendrix

30-5s-30w Decatur,KS

Turtle Creek #1-30
Job Ticket: 45596

Test Start: 2012.04.02 @ 01:25:00

DST#:5

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Verdign's

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 03:53:30
Time Test Ended: 09:18:30

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Kreutzer Jr.
Unit No: 61

Interval: 4368.00 ft (KB) To  4400.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2946.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4400.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2941.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6741 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4373.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.04.02 End Date: 2012.04.02 Last Calib.: 2012.04.02
Start Time: 01:25:05 End Time: 09:18:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow, Built to 1/4 in. over 30 mins.

ISI: No blow back over 60 mins.

FF: No blow over 30 mins.

FSI: No blow back over 60 mins.

Prescure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
e e ~ Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
M 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
500 f é -
E - f f MT : _{%
2 hdon Apr 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
63.00 mud-strong oil smell 0.31

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45596

Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:09:20




oL 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G , INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30

Ste. 300 Job Ticket: 45596 DST#:5
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.04.02 @ 01:25:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4172.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 58.52 bbl Tool Weight: 2600.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length:  189.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.93 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 70000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  59.45 bbl Tool Chased 2.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 16.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 64000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 4368.00 ft Final  64000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 32.00 ft

Tool Length: 55.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4350.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4355.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4358.00

Packer 5.00 4363.00 23.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4368.00

Stubb 1.00 4369.00

Perforations 4.00 4373.00

Recorder 0.00 6752 Inside 4373.00

Recorder 0.00 6741 Outside 4373.00

Perforations 24.00 4397.00

Bullnose 3.00 4400.00 32.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 55.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45596 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:09:22




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc. 30-5s-30w Decatur,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 N. Water Turtle Creek #1-30
sSte. 300 Job Ticket: 45596 DST#:5
Wichita KS 67202 ' ’
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.04.02 @ 01:25:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.59 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
63.00 | mud-strong oil smell 0.310
Total Length: 63.00 ft Total Volume: 0.310 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45596 Printed: 2012.04.05 @ 14:09:22




Serial #: 6752 Inside Murfin Dxilling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 5

Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
6752 Pressure 6752 Temperature
[ nitial Ii_.o-wﬁmzo _
nal Hydro-static
120
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o
0
2
o 90
3
m 1000
0
80
500 20
nd Shut-In(2)
60
O |
3AM B6AM 9AM
2 Mon Apr 2012 Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45596 Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:09:23



Serial #: 6741 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co. Inc. Turtle Creek #1-30 DST Test Number: 5
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [A]
6741 Pressure 6741 Temperature 130
120
2000
110
1500 100 ﬂ
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_@ 8
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m 1000 %
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45596 Frinted: 2012.04.05 @ 14:09:23




RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601 e

| E CEIVE

APR O 9 2017

—

Test Ticket

NO. 45592

318 .

Yt
Wall Name & No. {er&_ creeX ¥ /-30 ~ TestNo. 1 Date £ R4/
Company_Mws Fia Dm‘ll.‘njwcp,.,f Ine. o Elevation_ 62196 KB 2ad! GL
Addross QS0 /. Wader Sle . 700 wichila Kg, 61202 B o
Co.Rep/Geo._Rohert Hundrer - o Rig susEin g7
Location:Sec. 32©  Twp. .5  Rge. 30 Co. D€ea’tees~ State _AS
interval Tested 291 J445 Zone Tested Tor - LRe <A R
Anchor Length £y Orill Pipe Run 3 y2or- Mud Wi, &£-4
Top Packer Depth 3406 Drill Collars Run 1§ g i - vis 60
Boltom Packer Depth 3al WL Pipe Rui™_ &2 - WL 6 O I B
Total Depth D Faas” Chlorides  {, 00@ ~_ppm System Lom (O} o
Blow Description 7= E W‘,’,"‘r\ How / Bus ]‘F ‘}D Serfoe over 30 mis
LT o blow N o
FF Y Wk low Bill 4o Surface over Zomis: .
ﬁfz_{._l_‘/&,&lah(._i__ : e e N =
Rec __97_9(2 __ Feetof L‘@é i i %Qqas %0il  Y%water {60 oumud
Rec Feel of %(1as %o0il Yewater Yomud
Ree Feetol - Y%0as %oil ~ %waler Yomud
Rec_ ~ Feetof - %Qqas %oil _ Y%water Yomud
Rec_ ~ Feetof o %qas “e0il Yewater Yemud
RecTotal A0 st /ST Graviy API RW @ ‘F Chlorides __ppm
(A) Initial Hydroslatic I L L B € I (2%  tonLocation 1003
(B) First Initial Flow - 20 u};,s ;;59/___ ~ TStarted /3 tod
(C) First Final Flow 89 U/SML‘W Joint 79 ’ T-Open B e 7L ¢
(O) nifial Shut-n 144 0 Girc Sub _ G —- -g—ij—'_' e
T-Out I q.!20

(E) Second Initial Flow
(F) Second Final Flow
(G) Final Shut-in
(H) Final Hydrostalic
Initial Open

Initial Shut-In

Final Flow

— - Ad
Ha

(173

e

30
bo
2

Final Shut-In

Approved By

60

Dfurly Standby
E Mileage,_-?b#&”éo_@ ?ﬁ_’

u
a]
u
u
o
]
u

Sub Total 153(1‘;_” |

Sampler
Straddle
Shale Packer

Extra Packer .
Extra Recorder

Day Standby

Accessibility

Our Represenlative

Tritodite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the nroperty or personnel of the ona for whom a test is made, of for any loss sullered

Comments

U Ruined Shale Packer
O Ruined Packer

U Extra Copies
Sub Total ‘25

Total 7[ 53(" -

MP/DST Disc't

equipment, or its stalements or opinion concerning the results of any test, Tools lost or damaged in the hofe shall be paid for at cost by the party for wheéfl the testis made.

stained, dl’u‘éu/ur irectly, through the use of its




nECENV E

i APR 0 5 2012

RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket

| i NO. RRQ~
P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 ['L D9 )J
a0 BY: e e
Pl & -
Well Namo & No. | wrs l/{’. _Creek 4’ [ /; 9__ TestNo. Date 2F~39 - L

Company_paveFip DI['E—y_CA_J:/‘l( 2

Addrass 2850 V- Wale—ste . 200 Wichida Kg- 67209

;7 Elevation o 46

 Rig MarlihoAE

ke a9/ GL

Co.Rep/ Geo._Rpbert lerdrix

Localion: Sec. 30 Twp. £ _ Rge. O  Co. Decatwr— _ Stae &
Interval Tested M@13 - Ho 3 Zone Tested LKC = ,g'F, - R o
Anchor Length - - a3 Drill Pipe Run 38{4 MudwWt. &4
Top Packer Depth Yeeg  Diill Collars Run _Ig6_ vis 60 ]

Bottom Packer Depth. Hor2 WL Pipe Run ~ 67 we 6.0
TotalDepth 036 Chlorides |, 000 ppm System  LCM /D #
Blow Doscription L ' Weak plor Digd on |7 ming .
FSL: Mo blow bael over pmons. | = o
FEr M bhotw” w0 mins I
EST o blw buk overbo pins. o
Rec_é: Feet of __my;,d p.'fl"s_g‘;f ,Spgcs . Y%gas %ol Y%waler o%mud
Rec Feelof Ys(1as %0il Yewaler Y%emud
Rec_ Feetol o Ygas %ol Y%waler %mud
Rec. Feet of o  %gas %ol Yowaltor %mud
Rec - Feetof Yoas Ysil Yewater %mud
RocTotal _5/ . BHT ]lé ; Gravily APl RW @ F Chlorides ~_ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Loly Test Y Q5 - T-On Location 28
(B) First Initial Flow 17T 0 s o ~ TStarted Y. 9u
(C) First Final Flow g g/;mwmm asy” T-Open__ 630
(D) Initial Shut-In Y7 U cicsw TPaled 9\

— Tow__ [] 3

(E) Second Initial Flow

!g l:/laurly Standby B
~
— -F@ Miluage}oxaf_@x/'lfa @q
_ Sﬁ LI Sampler =

’ % () Slraddle ]

(F) Second Final Flow
(G) Final Shul-In
(H) Final Hydrostatic

Ul Shale Packer -
mitatOpen 30 U Extra Packer
Initial Shut-In bo L1 Extra Recorder
Final Flow o 30 0 paystandoy
FinalShuttn  fd U Accessivilty

Sub Total I?)_%L'/ -
Approved By o Our Representalive

Trilobita Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of m;.; p}.u.pA;:-ly u; personnel of the one for whom a tesl i ” j
( ! stis madz, or Tor any loss sulleted or sust
equipment, or its statements or opinion con cerning the results of any test, taals lost or damaged in the ho'e shall be paid for at cost by mg party for whom ll:J

Comments

U Ruined Shale Packer
L Ruined Packer

L Extra Copies
Sub Total @

Tolal__l?;?\)—} -

MP/DST Disc’t




LOBITE

i C ELVE]
“.1 4 B =

Test Ticket

""IESTING INC. i APR 05 2012
P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67!3(;\?_1 o NO. [I )[] () {l
Tiple Lpeelk W F30 CTestNo. % Date B 3l~old

Wl vame & No.

Address

Company__ Murfara J’Nhry Co, Tnc.

QSO M Wate Sie. 7o Wichiin ,p_( 61209

Co. Rep / Geo. prg{j’”#&‘\dﬁux g M TR —?’-‘-‘dg’

Elevation g? a 1" l{ ~ KB__

- ReY Gl

(F) Second Final Flow
(G) Final Shut-In _

(H) Final Hydrostatic o

InitialOpen

Initial Shut-In_

<8
1238
c’,?ol/

20
b0

Final Flow _

Final Shut:In

Approved By

20
bo

Milcage FOXI = 60xl ‘(D" %q
Sampler
Straddle_
Shale Packer
Extra Packer

Extra Recorder

DDEDEC

Day Standby

O

Accessibility
Sub Total

1DBH 7

Our Representalwel;ﬁ@/ 4

Tritobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for Jamaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sulfered or sustajfd, directt
equipment, or its stalements o7 opinion concerning the results of any test, tools fost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by th party for whom the tesTis mad,

Location: Sec. 30 Twep. 5 Rge _-? e  Co.  Decater  State K}" . -
Interval Tested 4054 q4eas Zone Tested LK C - " = R
AnchorLongh 8¢ Dill Pipe Run 381 Mudwi, 10
Top Packer Depth ¢0$™M Dl Collars Run 188 _ vis Y%

Bottom Packer Deplh. oS4 Wt Pipe Run o o 6. o
Total Depth “ias” Chlorides __}/__Q_(?O _ppm System  LCM /Q#
Blow Description L F WK Susfuce é‘/’_"{/ oVl S0 mins. .

LEF: poblow bak ohir 0 mins . o o

7. Mo bhwover 20mins. S )

FEL Mo blow buek_over $Cmrins. e

ec__gé__ Feet of /mdl - _ %qas %ol %waler {BD%mud
Rec ~ Feestof Yeqas %0il Ywaler  %mud
Rec. Feetol Ygas Yo0il Shwater %mud
Rec_ Feet of - %gas Yo0il Yowaler %mud
Ree. ~ Feetof_ Y%gas %o0il  Ywaler %mud
RecTotal g} BHT H 7 Gravit APl RW @ F Chlorides _ o
(A) Initial Hydrostatic. ;&5_( As.\ [ 319/ T.On Location 1o©
(B) First Initial Flow 14 0 Jas _  TStarted . liso
(C) First Final Flow Yo b/;]lp(y Joint \"{J T-Opon ___YHros
(D) Initial Shut-In__ 125 0 CircSub ) Z_i@_
(E) Second Initial Flow L‘6 L1 Hourly Standby ou 2 O)Ct

Comments

{1 Ruined Shale Packer

U Ruined Packer
U Extra Copies
SubTotal &

Total )?)%L(

MP/DST Disc't




RILOBITE cCEIVED  Test Ticket

N
ESTING inc. L, PR 05D No 45595

=

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601
WellName & No. 1 wrtle creek 4t1-320  TestNo. @P/ - pae 3~ 20IR
Company_ murfin -,Of'-‘,ll:i};?gca Enits ~ Elevation RA4HE ks &Y/ GL
Addross 256 p. Wader Sle. g wich) fu Ke . Kﬁﬂa - S -
Co.Rep/Geo._Roher]  HendriX . _Rig Merfindfg
Location: Sec. S0 Twp. 5 _Rge. 5o ~__ Co. Decohsr ___State ________7’\)';,
Interval Tosted,j / a0 ! /75 - ZoneTested  |RL~- K “L- S
Anchorlengh 52 piipiperun AR _ Maw. 40
Top Packer Depth Y ( l( Drill Collars Run 1896 B ‘ Vis __5';2
Boltom Packer Depth Hixoe WL Pipe Run = © 7 _ _ WL S 2
Total Depth - Y Chlorides |, @0 & ppm System  LcM (O 1# I

Blow Description i F JM&{'K .Héw i 0:‘6’4’ N O mirS
TEF . Mo bbW Buk ovigr 60 ming.
FES Mo blww over 30mns -

;éf.' Wi blow buk- e §0m 5,

Rec ~ Feetol ) %qas %0l Yewiater %mud

Rec_ Feet of %tas %oil ~ %Ywater ~ %mud

Rec.  Feetol  %qas Yo0il Yewater Yomud

Rec Feel of - - %gas A ~ Y%waler Yemud

Rec _ Feetol _ o Yeas %ol Yowrater Yemud

RocTotal l{ ) oir )1 b.4 Gravily API RW @ 'F Chlorides ____ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostate,. R O 44 I!( Tesl_\_;l\_g\g/ ~ TOnlocaton E_—(_‘):/

(B) First Initial Flow_ = N - T-Started 4.

(C) First Final Flow ‘Qé L\J/ija[y Joint \75 ) FOpen._ ‘—M.fg

(D) Initial Shut-In ”‘ ,4 L Cire Sub B FRulled "_"‘"%0—

(E) Second Initial Flow o 37 O Hourly Standby - e &

(F) Second Final Flow IR z/:moage 30x2 =Dy W™ #RrEnas

(G) Final Shut:ln .~~~ ”M 0 Sampler _

(H) Final Hydrostatic __ ‘Q,D@ —— U Swaddle , El H_u;‘.n;_d_Shale Packer B
LI Shale Packer. U Ruined Packer

Initial Open 30 U Extra Packer O ExtraCopies

nitiat Shutsn .. 60 0O Extra Recorder Sub Total _

FinalFlow go_ 0 DayStandby Total ) 2RY” .

Final Shut-ln 0 - O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

subTotal VDDLU

Approved By Our Representative.

Trilqbile Testing Inc. shall not be hable tor damaged of any kind of the property or personnzl of the one for whom a 1estis made, of for any loss sulfered or suslaed, directly o indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or ils statements or opinion concerring the results of any test, taols lost or damaged in the hote shall be paid far at cost by the patty for who




A==
RILOBITE \3 0 05 2012 11\‘1 Test Ticket
ESTING inc. | P
P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 45596

Well Name & No. T"‘f“Hﬁ- CM&K,# /—5e ~ TestNo. .5 Date ’7'"’/ ~I /)

Company Nurtin O-"lhing Cos, __ Elovaton_ 446 kg K17 GL

Address Q56 M Waler sYe. 00 Widh'fa Ke, é:)ia,_{) S .

Co. Rep / Geo. ROIM/ 7"/')[6:\76‘"9{ - ) ) Rig MirFon g

Location: Sec. 430 Twp. £ Rge. 50 ~ Co. D ceatur State HS
Interval Tested_l_f 349 "11{00 Zone Tested V€1 ﬂ,'j n's -
Anchorlength__ 32 Drill Pipe Run o Mudwt, G-
Top PackerDepth - 9’3&3 Drill Collars Run _/96 ) Vis .56
Boltom Packer Depth Y345 WiPpeRun O~ WL’_g_'__[’ S
Total Depth t ?0(7 Chlarides }Ltﬁo ppm System .CM g":{_ N
Blow DescriptiosZi\WNeak Surface blovr) Buil - 1o Yy ja . over Somme
LS Mo blow back  over Fpmias. —
FFL Wy blw ser 30 mhs S B

L Mo blow back ove- 60 pir: . , _
Rec 65 - Feetofl n\}We '.5*"0'3 smek of a-ﬂl %gas %oil Sewater Y%mud
Rec_ Feel of %gas %eoll ~ %water Yemud
Rec Feetof o - Y%Qas Yo0il Yewater Yemud
Rec. Feet ol Yeqas %e0il Ywater %mud
Rec ~ Feetol Yeqas %0il Yewater Y%mud
Rec Total 63 st 257« APLRW @ °F Chlorides _  _ppm

(A) Initial Hydroslatic___

(B) First Initial Flow

2304
[4

(C) First Final Flow

g

(D) Initial Shut-In__

(E) Second Inilial Flow

u3

Y94

(F) Second Final Flow _
(G) Final Shul-ln __

(H) Final Hydrostalic

50
A
AX|b

Initial Open
Initial Shut-In B

Final Flow

30
b0

30

Final Shut-In o

Approved By

Y

iraplly
Jlusl } ’a% g

Wrdars S
e
Salety Joint '—] W] .

L1 Circ Sub

L1 Hourly Standby _ P
Mitcage I0YQEHOX). MO X

L Sampler )(Dq

L Swaddle.

U Shale Packor

L1 Extra Packer

U Extra Recorder R

L1 Day Standby Nb c‘)LE/iLJ"’:S

L Accessibility

Sub Total | 3_6Lf

Trifobite Testing Inc. shall not be lable for damaged of any kind of the property of personnel of the ong far wihom a test is made, of for any

equipment, or its stalements or opinian concerning the results of any 1251, tools fost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the testy

Our Representative W
loss sulfered slained,

) a5

T-On Location

T-Started

T-Open_ S26
T-Pulled 6 -,5.'5'
TOut q./&

fz/Conunems Lend oo s al Bloo

e T2 -A0ix

1 Ruined Shale Packer

U Ruined Packer

Ll Extra Gopies
Sub Total
Total

MP/DST Disc't




B é:!xslsgkj!lcEEsQ INVOICE

PO Bcl)xk93999 Invoice Number: 130587
Southlake, TX 76092 OP ERATOR P AY MDC Invoice Date: @
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 LEASE. an Page: 1

Fax: (817) 246-3361 o

i

Murfin Drig. Co., Inc. 45

250 N. Water o

STE #300 P . _

Wichita, KS 67202 _’ OD C@PE‘!
. YAV

= -‘s—:wm gﬂ:rﬁgr ﬂ;‘: el S

Turtle Creek #1-30

Mar 24, 2012

BTy

Class A Common ,
Chloride : 58.20

Handling 2.25

Mileage 25.63 973.94
Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 266.00
Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 152.00

1.00|CEMENTER | Andrew Forslund
1.00|EQUIP OPER | Jerry Yates
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Billy Tumer

[ U o - .
Ackount T o
L % .
;ﬁéﬁ.fé,, j’ﬁf/ ta, =

3,804 Mﬁ/ ]

i R i

| i | .Mé ......
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 7,363.04
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 300.90

INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED T — 7 663.94

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS e
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

\
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE [ ——




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035259

Federal Tax L.D.# 20-5976804

REMITTO P.O,BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested (o rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contraclor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAMBQ#?Q(»—&‘V p e
S[GNATUR@%//‘; ‘%@;—/;

/ﬂk‘o.éL"ﬂ/
. 4
sx:c l'nv RANGE ICALLED ouT ]FN LOCATION |JOBSTART |JOB FINISH
—;%:Tff 23'0 Y. }{l.’.j&}af-ﬂ— 12:0DAM
i COUNTY STAIE
‘Leass creek |wen /=30 |Locamion ReXford 2i ol Vecatur |
OLD orgﬁ"r?\j (Circle onc) 1Y 4y o Sty ,
CONTRACTOR 427/ & OWNER < iz oL
IYPEOFIOB ¢, pm/frace .
HOLE SIZE ]2 Zes TD.  Zradd CEMENT : 2
CASINGSIZE  o/57%2/  DRPTH 24,2 ° AMOUNT ORDERED 228~ 4T 520035 cC.
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ,
DRILL PIPE DEPTH - :
TOOL _ DEPTH - '
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON_RL5™.SES @ Mor 5= 3452, 35~
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. jW GEL = @
PERFS. CHLORIDE __¥ .S -S“ @ 3T, Y ST LD
DISPLACEMENT 57 Y _nal ASC @ i
EQUIPMENT s ' @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _#adpre, ) g
# 523 -28/ HELPER Terry P
BULK TRUCK @
132 DRIVER __ 3,'//y %
BULK TRUCK ’ 4
# DRIVER e
HANDLING 2,33 $455 @£ RS S52%, A5—
MILEAGE _/' % S4 4l @ D23, 94
REMARKS: TOTALSZ20: 0%
SERVICE
Cenenrs” VA cirecicFe DEPTH OF JOB
: PUMP TRUCK CHARGE RS T )
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE 3 & /4, C~S @ D> Rltls 50
: MANerLDu_mcﬂ_*@ 200 109y
71//7C}/74/$0'4’ ‘?A lfﬂé.{t"[@ @ Yoo (520,05
CHARGETO: __ 274/ 14 7
g"gp 0(3
STREET TR
CITY STATE ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

CECNSNONE

TOTAL i

SALES TAX (If Any_)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT

1F PAID IN 30 DAYS




n

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:
Fax:

(817) 546-7282
{817) 246-3361

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PROD COF

Murfin Drg. Co., Inc.

OPE
250 N. Water ’?470
T . g Ry

Jnvmce Number:

|nVOICe Ddte: Apr3,2012

Page: 1

132.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 " 2,145, ooi
88.00 | MAT Pozmix 8.50 748.00
8.00 |MAT Gel 21.25 170.00
55.00 | MAT FloSeal 2.70 148.50
230.00 | SER Handling 2.25 517.50
38.00 | SER Ton Miles P 25.30 961.40
1.00 | SER Plug To Abandon 1,250.00 1,250.00
38.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 266.00
38.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 152.00
1.00 | EQP 4 1/2 Wooden Plug 92.00 92.00
1.00 |CEMENTER  |LaRene Wentz
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Dane Retzloff dm‘/y/
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Billy Tumer
l nt b— 1t iy T T T S
| ACCOUW Hn;zh_‘f‘v_‘_._‘__ - INC. ) l Amount I: Clacrition
. ! —testlipuon |
- b 5 o :_;"(—ﬁ g 7;3? »_T:jd
—— L ; i
_% . 3= ;Z@ZJ_____H__’ -
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Bubtotal ot allal
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 470.88
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 6,921.28
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF PaymentiOredit APP"ed




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 034615

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Do flo, S5

Fa .
>~ [siC.o, [TWR _|RANGE CALLED OUT OY JOCATION [ RT  [10B,FINISH
ol 2| 5N 2o e, [958, 55,
~e B , UNTY STATE
@sxs Cﬁ*ere.ﬁ WELLS /3O |idcation zéex«-ﬁ‘uo( 7/4, )ﬁ~é/, ) /é/}‘
OLD GR NEW (Qrcle one) LA S s .
CONTRACTOR ch“riQm 155_3), OWNER ¢S @ e=22-€,
TYPE OF JOB - e e
HOLE SIZE 7 TD. - < CEMENT .
CASING SIZE DEPTH ' AMOUNT ORDERFD A8 36/ S G gsf
TUBING SIZE DEPTH S —eal v
DRILLPIPE % Fo DEPTH: 2 GO/
TOOL DEPTH j ]
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON F2stse 2SS AL¥500
MEAS. LINE SHOE I0INT POZMIX SPSsLre 550 -0
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. . GEL PES @ 225 &, g0
PERFS. . L7z CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 3 ¥ 27 / ASC_ @ :
EQUIPMENT qééﬂ"f v 75%0 Swgz (VFSo

@

2

PUL%P[TRUCK CEMENTER Qq—féa-’— g

#_ A5/  WELPER  Dazre -

BULK TRUCK

# AO¥  priver 0L Ej:

BULK TRUCK 4 @ , ;

. DEUVER HANDLING 20 =& @ 725 577,30

MILEAGE 2 DAL,

. REMARKS: ' TOTAL ¥ 2d. ¢©

AN RS 52 oF F560/

AU fPIslr o Joapl : .. SERVICE

Ml a5 = Fes7

2z -9 /s ef-fole e/ zrcacben 5 DEPTHOFJIOB 7 G&a¢
Lesg Mopsellbe (9 56 _ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 250, %
{Jpga% Kodl-tle FEELH) EXTRA FOOTAGE @ __
4 _z 1 o MILEAGE 3 @ 2.0 726Gt
r7,,4’ W S ,V 7 MaNIFOLD @_ ;
(vt £ )y r1loage. @ .00 ASZao
=4
@
_f e N\
cuarceTo. e D/, eng (o A
peley
STRERT _ _ TOTAL/ @ & 4750
Y ZIp
cir ATt PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
letdoctea. plins @ 720
To Allied Ceinenting Co., LLC. od ;
You are hereby requested 1o rent cementing equipment @ = !
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @

contracior to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL —
sontraclor. I have read and undersland the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES i
'RINTED NAME — . DISCOUNT - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

I
JIGNATU :
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